	P.S.C. Ky. 110.95-083
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
	RECEIVED
	SEP 1 1 1995
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Northern Rockcastle Water District	
OF	
Renfro Valley, Kentucky 40473	
Rates, Rules and Regulation	s for Furnishing
	J 101 Turnishing
Water Service	- C 298
AT	<u> </u>
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
Northern Portion Of Rockcastle County	EFFECTIVE
	AUG 14 1995
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
	BY: Contro C. Newl FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE	COMMISSION OF
KENTUCKY	
SSUED August .21,	EFFECTIVE August 14 1995.
	Northern Pockgoot le Mateur Diet et
ISSUED	Northern Rockcastle Water Distri (Name of Utility)
	BYX Belson Baker
	Chairman
	-77-757-b/-0-1-5-64-d

For Northern Rockcastle County Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO.95-083 Origonal SHEET NO. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. RATE
Origonal SHEET NO. 1 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. SHEET NO.
CANCELLING P.S.C. NOSHEET NOOF SERVICE
SHEET NO.
OF SERVICE
PATE
PER UNIT
Minimum bill
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
Minimum bill
Minimum bill PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
AUG 1 4 1995
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
SECTION 9 (1)
BY: Jordan C. nul
FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE August 14,1995
TITLE Chairman
lic Service Commission of Kentucky

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Northern Rockcastle County Community, Town or City
Northern Rockcastle Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. NO. 95-083 Original SHEET NO. 2 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATIO	ON OF SERVICE
`	RATE PER UNIT
CONNECTION CHARGE	
5/8 " x 3/4 " Meter size \$480.00	
	Carzanaas
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	AUG 14 1995
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Queden C. Mull FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE August 21, 1995	DATE EFFECTIVE August 14, 1995
ISSUED BY A Lyon Boku Name of Officer	TITLE Chairman

rm for filing Rate Schodules	Nor ern Portion County, Mt. Vernon	, Ky. RR#3
ra for tilling sace schoolings	For Community, T	त्यत व्याप्त स्थान
	P.S.C. NO2	
	1st Perioed SHEET NO	2
orthern Rockcastle Co. Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. N	0. 2
me of Issuing Corporation	Original SHEET NO	2.
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
*,		PER UNI
Fire Hydrants		
\$75.00 per fire hydrant per year		
		91221199
		. are
., **-		
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMM OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	ISSION
	- Ell Follows	
	JUN 1 1993	3
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAI SECTION 9 (1)	R 5:011.
2	BY:	MANAG R

	F	
ATE OF ISSUE 2-19-93	DATE EFFECTIVE	4-1-93
SSUED BY Chida Proctor Name of Officer	TITLE Clerk	

	Northern Portion of Rockcastle FOR County, Mt. Vernon, Ky. RR#3
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 2
	1st Pevised Sheet No. 3
Northern Rockcastle Co. Water District	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 2
	Original Sheet No. 3
RULES AND RE	GULATIONS
	District
The following rules and regulations are subject to approval	
1 Waters rill be reed monthly between the	20th & 25th of each month.
2. Bills will be dated and mailed on the in	id within ten days.
3. There will be no cross-connection with	any other water systems the
4. Complaints may be made to the operator appealed to the District Commission.	
5. The office of the district will be in the Anyone wanting to contact District by possible 256-4385 or 256-4833.	
6. Water bills may be paid at the office of	on U.S. 25N Mt. Vernon, Ky. 1973.
7. Penalty of 10% added to all unpaid bill bill.	V.
8. A reconnection fee of \$30 shall be char has been discontinued for nonpayment of	water supply can be restored.
o military will be no more than one residence	ce connected to any one messes
10 All meters will be kept clean and access reading meters.	ssable at all time to person
11 Meter reading recheck charge	\$15 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
12 Request meter test	EFFECTIVE
13 Inspection of new service line	25
14 Returned check charge	15 OCT 2 0 1993
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
	BY: SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
DATE OF ISSUE 09-14-93	DATE EFFECTIVE 10-15-93
Month Day Year	Month Day Year
ISSUED BY Byson taken Chairma	
Name of Officer	Title Address

Northern Portion of Rockcastle For County RR#3, Mt. Vernon, KY. Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 2 lst revised SHEET NO. 4 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2 Northern Rockcastle Co. Water District ame of Issuing Corporation Original SHEET NO. 4 CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Size of Connection Connection Charge 5/8 x 3/4 " Tap-on Fee \$375 Actual Cost Large Size Meters \$30 Service Reconnection Charge \$15 Meter Reading Recheck Charge \$20 Requested Meter Test \$25 Inspection of New Service Line \$15 Returned Check Charge \$50 Customer Deposit

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

> > JUN 1 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.
SECTION 9 (1)

BY: # SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

DATE OF ISSUE May 11, 1993	DATE EFFECTIVE	June 1.	1993
ISSUED BY Logion Baker	TITLE Chairma		
Name of Officer	Gnairma		

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 93-095 dated

Northern of Rockcastle
County, Mt. Vernon, Ky. RR#3
P.S.C. Ky. No.
Original Sheet No. 5
Cancelling P.S.C. Ky.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

DEFOSITS

Northern Portion of Rockcastle Co WaterDISTRICT MAY
REQUIRE A MINIMUM CASH DEPOSIT OR OTHER GUARANTY
TO SECURE PAYMENT OF BILLS. SERVICE MAY BE REFUSED
OR DISCONTINUED FOR FAILURE TO PAY THE REQUESTED
DEPOSIT. INTEREST, AS PRESCRIBED BY KRS 74.050,
WILL BE PAID ANNUALLY BITHER BY REFUND OR CREDIT
TO THE CUSTOMER'S BILL, EXCEPT THAT NO REFUND OR
CREDIT WILL BE MADE IF THE CUSTOMER'S BILL IS
DELINQUENT ON THE ANNIVERSARY DATE OF THE DEPOSIT.

THE DEPOSIT MAY BE WAIVED UPON A CUSTOMER'S SHOWING OF SATISFACTORY CREDIT OR PAYMENT HISTORY, AND REQUIRED DEPOSITS WILL BE RETURNED AFTER ONE (1) YEAR IF THE CUSTOMER HAS ESTABLISHED A SATISFACTORY PAYMENT RECORD FOR THAT PERIOD. IF A DEPOSIT HAS HAS BEEN WAIVED OR RETURNED AND THE CUSTOMER FAILS TO MAINTAIN A SATISFACTORY PAYMENT RECORD, A DEPOSIT MAY THEN BE REQUIRED. THE COMPANY MAY REQUIRE A DEPOSIT IN ADDITION TO THE INITIAL DEPOSIT IF THE CUSTOMER'S CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE CHANGES IN USAGE. UPON TERMINATION OF SERVICE, THE DEPOSIT, ANY PRINCIPAL AMOUNTS, AND INTEREST EARNED AND OWING WILL BE CREDITED TO THE FINAL BILL WITH ANY REMAINDER REFUNDED TO THE CUSTOMER.

IN DETERMINING WHETHER A DEPOSIT WILL BE REQUIRED OR WAIVED, THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA WILL BE CONSIDERED:

1. PREVIOUS PAYMENT HISTORY WITH THE COMPANY. IF THE CUSTOMER HAS NO PREVIOUS HISTORY WITH THE COMPANY, STATEMENTS FROM OTHER UTILITIES, BANKS, ECT. MAY BE PRESENTED BY THE CUSTOMER HAS EVIDENCE OF GOOD CREDIT.

Date Issued: 2-19 19 93

Dylan Baker Continue

Date Effection SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

TASUED EY:

JUN 1 1993.

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

JUN 1

		Northern	Jrtion of	Rockcastle Co
**		For: Mt.	Vernon, Ky	. RR # 3
		P.S.C. Ky.	No.	2
		Original Sh	neet No.	6
		Cancelling	P.S.C. Ky.	
	RULES	AND REGULATIONS		
	,			
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	IF A DEPOSIT IS HELD BE RECALCULATED AT TH CUSTOMER'S'S ACTUAL U FROM THE RECALCULATED RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER CUSTOMER, THE COMPANY REFUND ANY OVERPAYMEN CUSTOMER'S BILL. NO BILL IS DELINQUENT AT	E CUSTOMER'S REQ SAGE. IF THE DEP AMOUNT BY MORE T OR BY 10 PERCENT MAY COLLECT ANY T BY CHECK OR CHE REFUND WILL BE MA	UEST BASED OSIT ON ACC HAN \$10.00 FOR NON-RES UNDERPAYMEN CK OR CREDI DE IF THE C	ON THE COUNT DIFFERS FOR A SIDENTIAL IT AND SHALL IT TO THE CUSTOMER'S
				unt bi
				C
				9122199
			OF KE	CE COMMISSION NTUCKY ECTIVE
			JUN	1 1993
f.		•	PURSUANT TO SECTI	807 KAR 5.011. ON 9 (1)
	-		PUBLIC SERVICE C	OMMISSION MANAGER
*				Contraction .
Date I	Ssued: 2-19 , 193	Date Effe	ective,	4-1-93
Ban	Baka Chaman			

		Norther	n Porti	on of	Rock	cast	le:
		For: Count	y, Mt.	Vernor	n, Ky	RR	#3
		P.S.C. Ky.	No.	2	••,	THE TOTAL	٠.
		Original Sh	neet No	• _7_			
		Cancelling	P.S.C.	Ку		3	3
RULES	AND	REGULATIONS					

EQUAL DEPOSITS

Northern Rockcastle CHATER DISTRICT CUSTOMER'S WILL PAY:
EQUAL DEPOSITS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$ 38.10 THIS AMOUNT DOES
NOT EXCEED THE AVERAGE BILL OF RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS
SERVED BY THE WATER DISTRICT AND IS EQUAL TO 2/12 OF
THE AVERAGE ANNUAL BILL.

91241999

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

JUN 1 1993

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.
SECTION 9 (1)

BY: SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER

ISSUED BY:

Byron Baker.

14 200	for filing Rate Schedules	For HockCastle Community, P.S.C. NO.	
		SHEET N	NO
	lorthern Rockcastle Water Di	CANCELLING P.S.C.	ทั้ง
me	of Issuing Corporation	SHEET 1	NO
	CLASSIFIC	CATION OF SERVICE	
			RATE PER UNIT
н			
	NORTHERN ROCKCASTLE WATER DISTRICT Route 3 Box 76 Mt. Vernon, Ky. 4	Due and payable within 10 days	
	Present Reading	10% will be added to all unpaid bills after 10	
	Previous Reading	days from date of bill.	
	Gallons Used	Water usage to	
	Service Thru	19	
	Water Service	Amount Due \$	Cong
	School Tax	Please detach and retain for your record	9122119978
	Penalty	when paying by mail.	
	Balance Unpaid	Phone: 256-4833	
	Pay This Amount		

		Provide the second seco	
		PUBLIC SER!	VICE COMMISSION
			ENTUCKY FECTIVE
ATE	OF ISSUE	DATE EFFECTIVE	² 6 199 4
SSU	Name of Officer	TITLE TO SECTION	807 KAR 5:011.
	name of officer led by authority of an Order of t case No. dated		